The Contractor shall update and submit the progress schedule to the Engineer each month. 
The Owner may withhold payment if the Contractor fails to submit the schedule. 

ARTICLE 5 - CONTRACT PRICE 

5.01 Payment 

A. Owner shall pay Contractor in accordance with the Contract Documents, the lump sum 
amount of Three Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred and Fifteen Dollars and No 
Cents ($329,915.00) for all Work. 

ARTICLE 6 - BONDS AND INSURANCE 

6.01 Bonds 

A. A Bid must be accompanied by Bid security made payable to Owner in an amount of 5 percent 
of Bidder’s maximum Bid price (determined by adding the base bid and all alternates) and in